

à / to :To whom it may concern Attention : MR. date : 10.03.2020 n.réf. / o.ref. : page : 1/1

de / from : Ivan Teng tél :07-351 3801 fax : 07-351 4113 email : ivan.teng@se.com

objet / subject : Schneider Indirect Panel Builder – GOLDEN MAYA INDUSTRIES SDN BHD

Corresponding to the above subject matter we would like to confirm that Golden Maya Industries Sdn Bhd had participated in Schneider Electric Malaysia's Indirect Panel Builder Program and they are our valuable indirect Panel Builder partner at Southern region, Malaysia.

To become the indirect Panel Builder Partner for Schneider Electric, one must committed to end user needs, to deliver our customers the optimal experience in terms of purchase, services and technical support. Together with our valued Channel Partner like Golden Maya Industries Sdn Bhd, our technologies ensure that Life Is On everywhere, for everyone, and at every moment.

Feel free to contact us if you need further clarification.

Ivan Teng Southern Branch Manager

Schneider Electric Industries (M) Sdn Bhd (Co. No : 378576-M) Unit TB-18-2, Level 18, Tower B, Plaza 33, No 1, Jalan Kemajuan, Seksyen 13, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia. Tel : (603) 7883 6333 ; Fax: (603) 7883 6188 Customer Care Centre : 1-800-880-877

http://www.schneider-electric.com.my